1/32 DIN Digital Panel Meter K3GN K-7
P
an
el
in
d
ic
at

• EN/IEC conformity with CE marking and UL/CSA approval.
®
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Input Type
ND: DC voltage/current, NPN
PD: DC voltage/current, PNP
2. Output Type
C: 2 relay contact outputs (SPST-NO)
T1: 3 transistor outputs (NPN open collector)
T2: 3 transistor outputs (PNP open collector)
3. Communications Output Type
None: Communications not supported
FLK: RS-485
24 VDC
1 2 3
K3GN -             -
K-8 1/32 DIN Digital Panel Meter K3GN
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: A control power supply capacity greater than the rated capacity is required when the Digital Panel Meter is turned ON. Do not forget to take
this into consideration when using several Digital Panel Meters. When power is supplied, all indicators will light and outputs will be OFF.
When using startup compensation time operation, the display will read “00000” and all outputs will be OFF.
Input type Supply
voltage
Output Communications
No communications RS-485
DC voltage/current, NPN 24 VDC Dual relays (SPST-NO) K3GN-NDC 24 VDC K3GN-NDC-FLK 24 VDC
Three NPN open collector K3GN-NDT1 24 VDC K3GN-NDT1-FLK 24 VDC
DC voltage/current, PNP Dual relays (SPST-NO) K3GN-PDC 24 VDC K3GN-PDC-FLK 24 VDC
Three PNP open collector K3GN-PDT2 24 VDC K3GN-PDT2-FLK 24 VDC
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of the rated supply voltage
Power consumption (see note) 2.5 W max. (at max. DC load with all indicators lit)
Insulation resistance 20 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC) between external terminal and case.
Insulation provided between inputs, outputs, and power supply.
Dielectric strength 1,000 VAC for 1 min between external terminal and case.
Insulation provided between inputs, outputs, and power supply.
Noise immunity ±480 V on power supply terminals in normal mode, ±1,500 V in common mode, ±1 µs, or 100 ns for square-
wave noise with 1 ns
Vibration resistance Malfunction: 10 to 55 Hz, 10 min each in X, Y, and Z directions; acceleration: 9.8 m/s2
Destruction: 10 to 55 Hz, 30 min each in X, Y, and Z directions; acceleration: 19.6 m/s2
Shock resistance Malfunction: Models with transistor outputs: 196 m/s2 for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Models with relay contact outputs: 98 m/s2 for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Destruction: 294 m/s2 for 3 times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Ambient temperature Operating: −10°C to 55°C (with no condensation or icing)
Storage: −25°C to 65°C (with no condensation or icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 25% to 85% (with no condensation)
EMC (EMI) EN61326+A1 Industry
Emission Enclosure: CISPR 11 Group 1 class A: CISRP16-1/-2
Emission AC Mains: CISPR 11 Group 1 class A: CISRP16-1/-2
(EMS) EN61326+A1 Industry
Immunity ESD: EN61000-4-2: 4 kV contact discharge (level 2)
8 kV air discharge (level 3)
Immunity RF-interference: EN61000-4-3: 10 V/m (amplitude-modulated,
80 MHz to 1 GHz) (level 3)
Immunity Fast Transient Noise: EN61000-4-4: 2 kV (power line) (level 3)
Immunity Burst Noise: 1 kV line to line (I/O signal line)